

Crosslake Community School 35808 County Road 66 P.O. Box 1020 Crosslake, Minnesota 56442 218-692-5437

October 30, 2023

Lease Aid Review Team Division of School Finance Minnesota Department of Education 1500 Highway 36 West Roseville, MN 55113

Dear Lease Aid Review Team:

Please consider this letter a formal request for Lease Aid for Crosslake Community School for the 2023-2024 school year.

If there are any questions regarding this application or anything else you need from me, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Annette Klang

Director of Seat-Based Learning Crosslake Community School Aklang@crosslakekids.org

218-692-5437 ext 103

This form is to certify that your school meets certain criteria and complies with statutes for charter school lease aid. Please complete both pages of this form and return with your lease aid request letter.

Charter School Name: Crosslake Community Sch				arter Scho 059-0	ol Number:	
Address: 35808 County Rd 66		City: Crosslake			State: MN	ZIP Code: 56442
Contact Name: Kelly Bittner	Teleph 218-53	one Number: 7-6256	Email Address: kellybittner@crossl	ake	kids.org	

Checking the items below indicates your compliance with the following regulations and statutes:

- Federal, State and Local Requirements: The charter school building meets health and safety codes per Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 124E.03, subdivision 2(a), which states in part, "A charter school shall meet all federal, state, and local health and safety requirements applicable to school districts." (See Attachment D).
- **Building Lease Aid**: Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 124E.22, states, in part, "A charter school must not use the building lease aid it receives for custodial, maintenance service, utility, or other operating costs."
- **Disabled Accessibility**: The charter school administration and school board are aware of the requirements of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and will comply with those requirements.
- Lease is not with a Related Party: The charter school leases property from a non-profit corporation under chapter 317A or a cooperative under chapter 308A or leases property from a for-profit organization where there are no related party affiliations as defined in Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 124E.13, subdivision 2 (a).
 - (a) A charter school must not enter into a lease of real property with a related party unless the lessor is a nonprofit corporation under chapter 317A or a cooperative under chapter 308A, and the lease cost is reasonable under section 124E.22, paragraph (a), clause (1).
 - (b) For purposes of this section and section 124E.02:
 - (1) "Affidavit" means a written statement the authorizer submits to the commissioner for approval to establish a charter school under section 124E.06, subdivision 4, attesting to its review and approval process before chartering a school.
 - (2) "Affiliate" means a person that directly or indirectly, through one or more intermediaries, controls, is controlled by, or is under common control with another person;
 - (3) "Control" means the ability to affect the management, operations, or policy actions or decisions of a person whether by owning voting securities, by contract or otherwise.
 - (4) "Immediate family" means an individual whose relationship by blood, marriage, adoption, or partnership is more remote than first cousin.
 - (5) "Person" means an individual or entity of any kind.
 - (6) "Related party" means an affiliate or immediate relative of the other interested party, an affiliate of an immediate relative who is the other interested party, or an immediate relative of an affiliate who is the other interested party.
 - (7) For purposes of this chapter, the terms defined in section 120A.05 have the same meanings.

FY 2024 Charter School Lease Aid Certification Form – Part 1 (continued)

Charter School Name: Crosslake Community School Charter School Number: 4059-07

- (c) A lease of real property to be used for a charter school, not excluded in paragraph (a), must contain the following statement: "This lease is subject to Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 124E.13, subdivision 2."
- (d) If a charter school leases space from a related party and the charter school subsequently closes, the commissioner has the right to recover from the related party any lease payments in excess of those that are reasonable under section 124E.22, paragraph (a), clause (1).

School districts are neither non-profits nor cooperatives, and therefore do not fall under this exception and are ineligible to rent to schools for which they authorize. This prohibition does not prevent school districts from renting to charter schools for which they are not the authorizer.



Fire Code Compliance: The charter school has been inspected by the Minnesota State Fire Marshal or its local designee within the last three years for compliance with the Minnesota State Fire Code for Educational Occupancy and has an inspection report showing that any outstanding violations discovered during the initial inspection have been remedied.

Date of last final/closed fire inspection: 8/15/2023

I hereby verify the information provided in Part 1 of the FY 2024 Charter School Lease Aid Certification Form to be true and correct.

Kelly Bittner	Kelly Bittnet S Verified by signNow 11/01/2023 12:43:47 UTC ad6b9bae61f44fbea7d7	11/01/2023	
Print Name of Person Preparing Form	Signature of Person Preparing Form	Date	
Jared Griffin	Jared Griffin S Verified by signNow 11/01/2023 13:23:36 UTC 67377/46-358543031880	11/01/2023	
Print Name of Board Chair	Signature of Board Chair	Date	

Charter School Name and Address:			Charter Sch	ool Numb	per:
Crosslake Community School		4059-07			
Approved FY 2024 Authorizer: Osprey Wild Building Owner/Lessor Name and Address: The Lake Foundation					
Will this be the first time your charter serves stu	dents at th	is location?		Yes	No
Lease Information					
Square Footage: 36,160 sq/ft		1, 2023, through 024, sum certain annual leas),144	
Is the lessor an affiliated nonprofit building corpora	tion?			Yes	No
If yes, what date was the affiliated nonprofit buil If yes, what date was the lease agreement with t last modified?			tion		
Does the affiliated nonprofit building corporation ov	wn the facili	ty?		Yes	No
Does the affiliated nonprofit building corporation le	ase to a no	n-school tenant in the buildi	ng?	Yes	No
If answered yes, please provide MDE a copy of the	lease agree	ment with the non-school t	enant.		
Are there any expenses included in your sum certa include: custodial, maintenance services, utilities, C care costs, property taxes, property insurance for the Property Management fees that are eligible lease a and administrative duties related to managing the pand amounts.	ommon Are ne building t id costs incl	ea Maintenance (CAM) costs hat are paid to the landlord lude accounting expenses, a	, landscaping or property r dvertising, of	, snow rei nanageme Yes ffice expe	moval, lawn ent fees? No nses,
Property management fees that are not eligible for such as maintenance, landscaping, snow removal, la provide a list of the purposes and amounts to be subtre	awn care co	osts, license, leasing, late, va	cancy, eviction		
Are there any allowable expenses not included, th submit and add to the sum certain annual cost list property management fees)? Allowable Property Management fees can include a administrative duties related to managing the prop below.	ed above (e	e.g. allowable costs: proper expenses, advertising, office	ty taxes, prop	perty insu Yes	rance and/or No
Allowable property taxes and property insurance pa	aid to the la	ındlord. If yes, please provid	le the amoun	ts for eac	h.

FY 2024 Charter School Lease Aid Certification Form – Part 2 (continued)

Crosslake Community School Charter School Number 4059-07 Charter School Name Is the charter school currently delinquent with any lease payments? Yes **✓** No If yes, attach a list of the due dates, amounts owed, and payee(s). A sum certain annual cost and a closure clause as defined in Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 124E.22, paragraph (a) (3) (i) and (ii), has been written into the lease. '|Yes No Does the charter school have programs which serve prekindergarten children? Yes No No If yes, are the programs instructional? Has the school received approval for "Early Learning Supplemental Affidavit?" No Yes Note: If no approval is on file, please clearly identify the space used, square footage, and time usage for these programs. Does the charter school rent out any portion of its facilities? Yes **✓** No If yes, include copies of subleases. Note: Please clearly identify the space used, square footage, and time usage for these sublease agreements. I hereby verify the information provided in Part 2 of the FY 2024 Charter School Lease Aid Certification Form to be true and correct. Kelly Bittner 11/01/2023 Print Name of Person Preparing Form Signature of Person Preparing Form Date Jared Griffin Verified by signNov 11/01/2023 Print Name of Board Chair Signature of Board Chair Date

Board Member Certification For Leases With a NON-PROFIT Lessor

certification.			
Non-Profit Lessor 1: Lakes Area Kids Enrichment Foundation / PO Box 143 / Crosslake, MN 56442			
Non-Profit Lessor 2:			
Non-Profit Lessor 3:			
Non-Profit Lessor 4:			
Non-Profit Lessor 5:			
Was the lease with your Building Owner/Lessor entered into or last modified 2009? If Yes, Complete Box A below. If No, Complete Box B.	ON or BEFORE August 1,		
Box A			
CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:			
I hereby certify I am not an employee or agent of, or a contractor with, or a boa school's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s)			
I hereby certify that I am an employee or agent of, or a contractor with, or a boaschool's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s) I hereby disclose such conflict(s) to the commissioner, as follows:	, and that		
(Please note that disclosing these conflicts does not necessarily negate any conflicts of interest that may be present under Minnesota's non-profit law, Minnesota Statutes 2022, chapter 317A).			
Box B			
CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:			
I hereby certify that neither, I, nor my immediate family member, nor my partner employee or agent of, or a contractor with, the above-named lessor(s) (Minn. St			
I hereby certify that I, or an immediate family member, or my partner, has a final interest in the above-named lessor(s), I have not participated in selecting, award administering the above-named lease agreement(s). (Minn. Stat. 124E.14(a) [20]	ding or		
Jared Griffin			
Print Name of Charter School Board Member			
Jared Gribbin S Verified by signNow 05/26/2023 23:09:24 UTC d105eb24545043d5be99	05/26/2023		
	Date		

Board Member Certification For Leases With a NON-PROFIT Lessor

certification.	
Non-Profit Lessor 1: Lakes Area Kids Enrichment Foundation / PO Box 143 / Crosslake, MN 5644	2
Non-Profit Lessor 2:	
Non-Profit Lessor 3:	
Non-Profit Lessor 4:	
Non-Profit Lessor 5:	
Was the lease with your Building Owner/Lessor entered into or last 2009? If Yes, Complete Box A below. If No, Complete Box B. Box A	modified ON or BEFORE August 1,
CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:	
I hereby certify I am not an employee or agent of, or a contractor with school's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s)	·
I hereby certify that I am an employee or agent of, or a contractor wit school's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s)	, and that
(Please note that disclosing these conflicts does not necessarily negate any present under Minnesota's non-profit law, Minnesota Statutes 2022, chapte	-
Box B	
CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:	
I hereby certify that neither, I, nor my immediate family member, nor employee or agent of, or a contractor with, the above-named lessor(s	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
I hereby certify that I, or an immediate family member, or my partner interest in the above-named lessor(s), I have not participated in select administering the above-named lease agreement(s). (Minn. Stat. 124)	ting, awarding or
Chris Rhinehart	
Print Name of Charter School Board Member Verified by signNow 08/31/2023 00:41:50 UTC 0d6fa390e2f8463e8a89	08/30/2023
Charter School Board Member Signature	Date

Board Member Certification For Leases With a NON-PROFIT Lessor

certification.	
Non-Profit Lessor 1: Lakes Area Kids Enrichment Foundation / PO Box 143 / Crosslake, MN 5644	42
Non-Profit Lessor 2:	
Non-Profit Lessor 3:	
Non-Profit Lessor 4:	
Non-Profit Lessor 5:	
Was the lease with your Building Owner/Lessor entered into or last 2009? If Yes, Complete Box A below. If No, Complete Box B.	modified ON or BEFORE August 1,
Box A	
CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:	
I hereby certify I am not an employee or agent of, or a contractor wit school's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s)	·
I hereby certify that I am an employee or agent of, or a contractor wischool's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s) I hereby disclose such conflict(s) to the commissioner, as follows:	, and that
(Please note that disclosing these conflicts does not necessarily negate any present under Minnesota's non-profit law, Minnesota Statutes 2022, chapt	conflicts of interest that may be
Box B	
CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:	
I hereby certify that neither, I, nor my immediate family member, no employee or agent of, or a contractor with, the above-named lessor(s	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
I hereby certify that I, or an immediate family member, or my partne interest in the above-named lessor(s), I have not participated in select administering the above-named lease agreement(s). (Minn. Stat. 124)	cting, awarding or
Abigayle Swenson	
Print Name of Charter School Board Member Aleigagle Twenson S Verified by signNow 08/30/2023 18:14:17 UTC 46e453e8773049d3a377	08/30/2023
Charter School Board Member Signature	 Date

Board Member Certification For Leases With a NON-PROFIT Lessor

certi	fication.	
Non-	Profit Lessor 1: Lakes Area Kids Enrichment Foundation / PO Box 143 / Crosslake, MN 56442	
Non-	Profit Lessor 2:	
Non-	Profit Lessor 3:	
Non-	Profit Lessor 4:	
Non-	Profit Lessor 5:	
	the lease with your Building Owner/Lessor <i>entered into or last r</i> ? If Yes, Complete Box A below. If No, Complete Box B.	modified ON or BEFORE August 1,
Вох		
CHEC	K ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:	
	I hereby certify I am not an employee or agent of, or a contractor with school's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s)	
	I hereby certify that I am an employee or agent of, or a contractor with school's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s)	, and that
-	se note that disclosing these conflicts does not necessarily negate any cent under Minnesota's non-profit law, Minnesota Statutes 2022, chapte	onflicts of interest that may be
Вох	В	
CHEC	K ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:	
✓	I hereby certify that neither, I, nor my immediate family member, nor employee or agent of, or a contractor with, the above-named lessor(s)	• •
	I hereby certify that I, or an immediate family member, or my partner, interest in the above-named lessor(s), I have not participated in select administering the above-named lease agreement(s). (Minn. Stat. 124E	ing, awarding or
Co	olin Williams	
Pri	nt Name of Charter School Board Member	
\mathcal{C}	S verified by signNow 08/30/2023 18:19:34 UTC e600401371654e2f8985	08/30/2023
Ch	arter School Board Member Signature	Date

Board Member Certification For Leases With a NON-PROFIT Lessor

certification.		
Non-Profit Lessor 1: Lakes Area Kids Enrichment Foundation / PO Box 143 / Crosslake, MN 56442		
Non-Profit Lessor 2:		
Non-Profit Lessor 3:		
Non-Profit Lessor 4:		
Non-Profit Lessor 5:		
Was the lease with your Building Owner/Lessor entered into or last in 2009? If Yes, Complete Box A below. If No, Complete Box B.	modified ON or BEFORE August 1,	
CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:		
I hereby certify I am not an employee or agent of, or a contractor with school's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s)		
I hereby certify that I am an employee or agent of, or a contractor with school's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s) I hereby disclose such conflict(s) to the commissioner, as follows:	, and that	
(Please note that disclosing these conflicts does not necessarily negate any conflicts under Minnesota's non-profit law, Minnesota Statutes 2022, chapte	conflicts of interest that may be	
Box B		
CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:		
I hereby certify that neither, I, nor my immediate family member, nor employee or agent of, or a contractor with, the above-named lessor(s)		
I hereby certify that I, or an immediate family member, or my partner, has a financial or other interest in the above-named lessor(s), I have not participated in selecting, awarding or administering the above-named lease agreement(s). (Minn. Stat. 124E.14(a) [2022]).		
Josef Garcia		
Print Name of Charter School Board Member S verified by sign Now 10/04/2023 17:08:15 UTC	10/04/2023	
Charter School Board Member Signature		

Board Member Certification For Leases With a NON-PROFIT Lessor

certi	fication.	
Non-	Profit Lessor 1: Lakes Area Kids Enrichment Foundation / PO Box 143 / Crosslake, MN 5644	2
Non-	Profit Lessor 2:	
Non-	Profit Lessor 3:	
Non-	Profit Lessor 4:	
Non-	Profit Lessor 5:	
	the lease with your Building Owner/Lessor entered into or last 9? If Yes, Complete Box A below. If No, Complete Box B.	modified ON or BEFORE August 1,
Вох		
CHEC	CK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:	
	I hereby certify I am not an employee or agent of, or a contractor wit school's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s)	
	I hereby certify that I am an employee or agent of, or a contractor wind school's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s). I hereby disclose such conflict(s) to the commissioner, as follows:	, and that
-	se note that disclosing these conflicts does not necessarily negate any ent under Minnesota's non-profit law, Minnesota Statutes 2022, chapt	conflicts of interest that may be
Вох	В	
CHEC	CK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:	
✓	I hereby certify that neither, I, nor my immediate family member, nor employee or agent of, or a contractor with, the above-named lessor(s	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	I hereby certify that I, or an immediate family member, or my partner interest in the above-named lessor(s), I have not participated in select administering the above-named lease agreement(s). (Minn. Stat. 124)	ting, awarding or
kr	en c teff	
•	int Name of Charter School Board Member Werlfied by signNow 05/26/2023 14:06:51 UTC 8a36ef7ad63c474eb718	05/26/2023
Ch	arter School Board Member Signature	 Date

Board Member Certification For Leases With a NON-PROFIT Lessor

certification.	
Non-Profit Lessor 1: Lakes Area Kids Enrichment Foundation / PO Box 143 / Crosslake, MN 5644	2
Non-Profit Lessor 2:	
Non-Profit Lessor 3:	
Non-Profit Lessor 4:	
Non-Profit Lessor 5:	
Was the lease with your Building Owner/Lessor entered into or last 2009? If Yes, Complete Box A below. If No, Complete Box B.	modified ON or BEFORE August 1,
Box A CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:	
CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:	
I hereby certify I am not an employee or agent of, or a contractor wit school's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s)	
I hereby certify that I am an employee or agent of, or a contractor with school's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s). I hereby disclose such conflict(s) to the commissioner, as follows:	, and that
(Please note that disclosing these conflicts does not necessarily negate any present under Minnesota's non-profit law, Minnesota Statutes 2022, chapte	•
Box B	
CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:	
I hereby certify that neither, I, nor my immediate family member, nor employee or agent of, or a contractor with, the above-named lessor(s	
I hereby certify that I, or an immediate family member, or my partner interest in the above-named lessor(s), I have not participated in select administering the above-named lease agreement(s). (Minn. Stat. 124)	ting, awarding or
Clare Thompson	
Print Name of Charter School Board Member Clave Thompson S verified by signNow 05/27/2023 00:11:28 UTC 7567a7ef1:3c4026be23	05/26/2023
Charter School Board Member Signature	Date

Board Member Certification For Leases With a NON-PROFIT Lessor

certification.	
Non-Profit Lessor 1: Lakes Area Kids Enrichment Foundation / PO Box 143 / Crosslake,	MN 56442
Non-Profit Lessor 2:	
Non-Profit Lessor 3:	
Non-Profit Lessor 4:	
Non-Profit Lessor 5:	
Was the lease with your Building Owner/Lessor <i>entered into a</i> 2009? If Yes, Complete Box A below. If No, Complete Box B.	or last modified ON or BEFORE August 1,
Box A	
CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:	
I hereby certify I am not an employee or agent of, or a contract school's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s)	
I hereby certify that I am an employee or agent of, or a contract school's non-profit lessor(s), listed above as number(s) I hereby disclose such conflict(s) to the commissioner, as follow	vs:, and that
(Please note that disclosing these conflicts does not necessarily negative present under Minnesota's non-profit law, Minnesota Statutes 2022,	te any conflicts of interest that may be
Box B	
CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:	
I hereby certify that neither, I, nor my immediate family members employee or agent of, or a contractor with, the above-named I	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
I hereby certify that I, or an immediate family member, or my printerest in the above-named lessor(s), I have not participated in administering the above-named lease agreement(s). (Minn. States)	n selecting, awarding or
Mike Neumann	
Print Name of Charter School Board Member Mike Neumann S Verified by signNow 09/04/2023 21:01:29 UTC 9dce5f4e4045410a93fe	09/04/2023
Charter School Board Member Signature	 Date

Charter School Assurances

[1]	ass	sure that Crosslake Community School charter school has looked for facilities
t	hat	t comply with Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 124E.03, subdivision 2(a), and section 124E.13, division 1 (2022).
Nam	e o	f Landlord The Lake Foundation
Is th	nis	landlord a sectarian (religious) organization? (Please check one) Yes
If Ye	s, p	lease complete parts a, b and c below:
ā	Э.	Identify any involvement of any of the charter school's directors, administrators, or teachers in the sectarian organization. (<i>Please check one</i>)
ł	ο.	Identify any telephone or fax numbers, email addresses, employer identification numbers, and employees that the charter school shares with the sectarian organization. (<i>Please check one</i>) Yes No
C	С.	Identify and describe any activities by the sectarian organization in support of your school, including, but not limited to, fundraising, student recruitment, promotion, any claimed affiliation with your school and sponsorship of school programs or events. (*Please check one*) Yes No
[2] C	cro	sslake Community School charter school has taken steps to maintain
nons such	ect tha	tarian school facilities in compliance with Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 124E.06, subdivision 3(b), at there are no religious texts, symbols, quotations, or objects displayed in school facilities on school
days Y	es	No if No, please complete Parts a and b below.
ć		If religious texts or multiple substantive quotations from religious texts are used in any classes or teaching materials other than those appearing as part of survey classes that teach about multiple religions), describe the texts or materials and quotations:
ł	Э.	Describe all prayers, calls to prayers, invocations, readings of religious texts, and religious greetings that have been delivered in connection with school activities:

FY 2024 Charter School Lease Aid Certification Form – Part 4 (continued)

Tal Lassure that if Crosslake Community	y School charter school allow
religious or other activities on school property during nor policy allowing equal access to all groups and that such as Statutes 2022, section 124E.06, subdivision 3(b).	
Annette Klang	
Print Name of Charter School Director	
Anactic Ray Verified by signNow 1/10/12023 1258559 UTC forgath Industration Analysis	11/01/2023
Charter School Director's Signature	Date
Jared Griffin	
Print Name of Board Chair	
Jared Griffin S Verified by signNow 11/01/2023 13:23:36 UTC 74(6):13166/d84/3564/49	11/01/2023
Board Chair's Signature	 Date

Total Revenues and Expenditures – Funds -01, 02, 04– FY 2024

Charter School Name Crosslake Community School Charter School Number 4059-07

Average Daily Membership (ADM) 455.00 Pupil Units 512.00

General Fund 01 - Revenues	Amount	
General Education Aid	4,737,862	
Title Programs	112,305	
Lease Aid	639,130	
Special Education	918,675	
Other (List) Local Revenue	32,689	
Federal ESSER Grants	105,816	
Total General Fund 01 Revenues	6,546,477	
Food Service Fund 02 Revenues	Amount	
Federal Revenues	64,278	
State Revenues	53,069	
Ala Carte/Other	35,000	
Fund Transfer	0	
Total Food Service Fund 02 Revenues	152,347	
Community Service Fund 04 - Revenues	Amount	
Pre-K Fees	84511	
Summer Camp Fees	0	
Other Programs	34,400	
Total Community Service Fund 04 - Revenues	118,911	

General Fund 01 - Expenditures	Amount	Full-Time Equivalent (FTE)			
Administrative Salary and Benefits	584,235	12			
Instructional Salary and Benefits	3,625,703	71			
Non-Instructional Salary and Benefits	193,447	5			
Custodial/Maintenance Salary and Benefits		55,709	2		
Other Salary and Benefits		0			
Utilities		50,000			
Property Taxes		0			
Building Maintenance and Repair		4,500			
Building Lease		710,144			
Transportation		256,172			
All Other Purchased Services		460,591			
Supplies and Materials		436,073			
Capital Expenditures	0				
All Other Expenditures	40,000				
Total General Fund 01 Expenditures		6,398,324			
Food Service Fund 02 Expenditures					
Salaries	68,822				
Benefits	20,025				
Contracted Services/Other		63,500			
Total Food Service Fund 02 Expenditure	152,347				
Community Service Fund 04 Expenditures					
Salaries		88,010			
Benefits	23,551				
Contracted Services/Other Expenses	7,350				
Total Community Service Fund 04 Expe	118,911				
	Fund 01	Fund 02	Fund 04		
Total Revenues less Expenses	120,903	0	0		
Beginning Fund Balance	1,717,388	0	0		
Ending Fund Balance	1,838,291	0	0		

FY 2024 Charter School Lease Aid Application Checklist

Charter School Name Crosslake Community School Charter School Number 4059-07 **Building and General Lease Information** Cover letter addressed to MDE formally requesting lease aid for FY 2024. FY 2024 Charter School Lease Aid Application Form – Part 1 (Pages 6-7 attached). FY 2024 Charter School Lease Aid Application Form – Part 2 for each address where students are served (Pages 8-9 attached). Lease – A copy of the lease agreement including all attachments and/or addenda and signed by both the lessor and the lessee. Any new lease or any amendment to an existing lease, executed on or after May 18, 2014, must contain a sum certain annual cost and a closure clause as defined in Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 124E.22. A Fire Inspection Report from the Minnesota State Fire Marshal or its local designee within the last three years. The report must show that any outstanding violations discovered during the initial inspection have been remedied. Prekindergarten programs clearly identified by the space used, square footage, and time usage. Sublease agreement(s) – A copy of the sublease agreement(s) including all attachments and/or addenda and signed by both the lessor and lessee. Subleased space is clearly identified by the space used, square footage, and time usage. New Charter Schools or Charter Schools with New or Expanded Facilities Only Construction – Type of construction (brick, wood frame, etc.) and age of the building. Photos – Interior and exterior photos of the leased facility. Please do not include photos that contain people, as their identity has to be redacted in case of a public data request. Schematic and Space Configuration - Include a schematic of the building and identify the leased space and the programmatic use of each space. Indicate the square footage of each space. Certificate of Occupancy (Group E) – A copy of the certificate as issued by the local building official. The certificate must show the building is a Group E classification. There can be instances where the Certificate of Occupancy will have a Group E classification for the educational space and a Group A classification for the auditorium or gym space. Emergency Action Plan – A plan meeting the Department of Public Safety's criteria for evacuation of the facility in an emergency. **Board Information** Listing of current board members, including their term start and end dates and their relationship to the school (i.e., parent, staff, non-parent community member, or ex-officio). FY 2024 Charter School Lease Aid Certification Form – Part 3 for each board member (Pages 10-11 attached). Schools with an Affiliated Nonprofit Building Corporation (ABC) must submit a list of ABC board members. FY 2024 Charter School Lease Aid Certification – Part 4 (Pages 12-13 attached). **Financial Information** General Fund/Food Service Fund/Community Service Fund Budgets – FY 2024 Attachment A (Page 14 and 15 attached) An operating budget with detailed revenue and expense items such that the lease cost and revenue are readily identifiable. The budget submission must also include staff Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) as well as student Average Daily Membership (ADM) and pupil units. Schools may submit budgets in a different format, but must also complete and submit Attachment A. 11/01/2023 Kelly Bittner, HR/Business Manager 11/01/2023 12:43:47 UTC

Name and Position of Person Preparing Form

Fire Alarm Inspection Report OFFICE (218) 692-3473 FAX (866) 378-4681 EMAIL info@birchdalefireandsecurity.com P.O. Box 927, Crosslake, MN 56442 INVOICE# OCCUPANCY CODE# MONITORING ACCT# STATE LICENSE # LOCATION 7105-7500556 ☐ BI-MONTHLY SEMI-ANNUAL □ MONTHLY MANNUAL ☐ QUARTERLY ☐ FINAL CONTROL PANE MANUFACTURER MODEL# 100 EVS BATTERIES VOLT W/ CHARGER OF DNOTE 10 HASP PROWER SOURCE VOLL W/O CHARGER _____ LOCKED CIR. BRKR. 28VAC DEDICATED OR. TROUBLE CONDITIONS MYES ONO RESPONSE TO ZONE TROUBLE NO SEE SIGNAL TROUBLE AC/OP POWER LOSS □ NORMAL □ NOTER EARTH GROUND NORMAL INOTE ☐ NORMAL ☐ NOTES NORMAL INDIES COMMUNICATOR MANUFACTURER MODEL # LOCATION Com SIGNALS VERIFIED BATTERIES BO VE VOIT W/ CHARGER DHOTE STES THO POWER SOURCE VOU. W/O CHARGER CIRC. BRKR. LOCATION LOCKED CIR. BRKR. DEDICATED CIR CENTRAL MONITORING ☐YES ☐NO RESPONSE TO ZONE ALARM TROUBLE CONDITIONS RESPONSE TO ZONE TROUBLE TYES IND STATION MORMAL | NOTEH SIGNAL TROUBLE AC/OP POWER LOSS EARTH GROUND NORMAL | NOTEH_ MHORMAL DINOTER COMMUNICATOR PRIMARY # HORMAL INOTER MORMAL THOTES COMMUNICATOR SECONDARY # AUXILARY EQUIPM ENT & FUNCTIONS (Annunciator, Elevator Recall, HVAC Shutdown NAC Panels: RPS -1000 Elev Recall: 015 HVAC Shuldown: Last Sprinkler Inspection Date: 8/8 Sprinkler Contractor DEVICE Monual Stations MFG. & MODEL# Heal Delectors Heat Detectors Install Date: Smoke Delectors Smoke Detector Sensitivity Result: Smoke Det with LF Date: Smoke Detector Sensitivity Result: Date: C.O. Detectors C.O. Detector End of Life Date: **Duct Detectors** Waterflow Low air Tampers Kitchen Hood System NARDINI NOV. 22 Horn/Strobes Strobes Door Holders Fire Exlinguishers 2.5lb 1016 20lb Notifications - Recommendations: SMK FOR ELDY 20 HIGH

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

SERVICE REP SIGNATUR



BRETH-ZENZEN FIRE PROTECTION, LLC C126

8053 Sterling Drive St. Joseph, MN 56374 Phone: 320-363-0900 Fax: 320-363-0901

COVERS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 25 ANNUAL INSPECTION REPORT

	To: Crosslake School 35808 CTY RD 66				General Information			Yes	Yes No				
Crossla	ke MN :	56422					Spr	Sprinklers appear to be free of corrosion, tape, paint &			V		1 [
								sical damage?	ess than 50 years old?			┝	
V=====				_						etuse sating?	V	⊢ ⊨	+++
									to be of proper temper		V	⊢ ⊨	
eneral Information				Yes	No	N/A	→ L		e in good condition & ι	inobstructed?	V	 ⊢	!!!
the building fully sp				V	ш	\perp \perp	- II - 1	draulic namepla			V	↓	
are head box with	heads and	wrench securel	У						in good conditions?		V		
ounted? ock/storage a minir	num of 18	"/36" below spr	inkler			$+$ $\overline{\Box}$	An	ifreeze tested	& ok?] _
ads and ceiling tile	s in place?			V	<u> </u>		-1	C & caps ok?			V]] _
re all gauges in goo	d condition	& showing nor	mal				Spi	inkler system r	nain drain test complet	ed & ok?	V		
essure? /et system areas ap	noar to he	heated adequa	tely?	V	౼	一一	Dry	pipe valves in	service & in good cond	ition?			
stem left in service		neaten aucqua	LCIY:	17	╁╞┽	╁┢╡	We	re low points o	rained?				
e All sprinkler syste		values & all oth	or valves		닏	무	Are	accelerators in	good condition?			TE	
re All sprinkler syste the appropriate po		valves & all Oth	ei vaives			$ \sqcup$	All	dry valves trip	tested & ok?		H	╁┝	
re system control v	ives LOCK	ED / TAN	/PERED	V	П		71	pipe valves in			H	╁╞	il
ALED / TAMPERED		170	III EIVED		님	부	┨╚	-					
terior alarms opera	itional?			V	₩	┦₽	-						
arm panel clear?					╀	+	-						
spectors test conne						$+$ \vdash	-{						
as the building bee	n altered si	ince last inspect	:ed?	Ш	V								
	М	ain Drain & Ala	rm Test	_			7	Top Floor Ga		dpipe			P:
System Location System Location					7	Class of Servi	_	2 3 Ye	s N	lo	N/A		
Static Pressure				-			-		ped with flow switch?		7		V
Before (PSI)	95							Hose valve fr	ee of physical damage	? [7	Ħ	\ <u>\</u>
Residual Pressure (PSI)	90							Hose Valve o	utlets with cap?				V
Static Pressure	100						7		Antifree	e Systems			
After (PSI)	100						_	Location					
Local Alarm ok (Y/N)	Yes							Tested at					
Flow Time							1						
	35										N/A		
Dry Valves		Q.O.D		Q.O.D	_		Q.O.D		Was full trip test p	performed?	IN/A		
Make	N/A	Q.0.D			+								
Model	IN/A				+	-			Date of	last full trip		_	
					+-	-			5 Year Inspection	completed on		2020	
Water Pressure					-				5 rear inspection	completed off			
Air Pressure													
Trip Pressure													
Trip Time					10								
Time to Test													
Time to Test Connection													
Connection	action Obc	anyations. Sys	tem operati	ion is sa	atisfact	ory							
	ection Obs	ervations:_Sys	tem operati	ion is s	atisfact	ory							

BRETH-ZENZEN FIRE PROTECTION, LLC



8053 Sterling Drive, Suite 101 St. Joseph, MN 56374 Phone: 320-363-0900 Fax: 320-363-0901

BACKLFOW PREVENTER TEST

JOB NAME: Crosslake School

ADDRESS: 35808 CTY RD 66 Cross Lake MN

LOCATION OF DEVICE: 2nd floor mechanical room

TYPE OF ASSMBLY: RPZ DCV X WATER PRESSURE: 100 PSI TEST KIT #: 01171025 SIZE: 2.5"

MANUFACTURER: Deringer MODEL: DC SERIAL #: 0457

RELIEF VALVE	CHECK VALVE #2 TEST #1 BACKPRESSURE	CHECK VALVE #1	CHECK VALVE #2 TEST #2 CONFIRMATION		
Opened at psi Did Not Open	LeakedClosed Tight	☐ Leaked X Closed Tight Differential Pressure Across Check Valve 2.2 psi	Leaked \(\overline{\chi} \) Closed Tight Differential Pressure Across Check Valve 2.8 psi		
Cleaned Only Replaced: Rubber Kit RV Assembly Disc Diaphragm Seat Spring Guide O-Rings Other		Cleaned Only Replaced: Rubber Kit RV Assembly Disc Diaphragm Seat Spring Guide O-Rings Other	Cleaned Only Replaced: Rubber Kit RV Assembly Disc Diaphragm Seat Spring Guide O-Rings Other		
Opened at psi	Closed Tight	Differential Pressure Across Check Valvepsi	Differential Pressure Across Check Valvepsi		

REMARKS:

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DATE IS ACCURATE AND REFLECTS THE PROPER OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY.

TESTER'S NAME: RYAN JOHANNES

CERT #: 32001 DATE: 8/3/2023